REQUESTED BY & Santoro, Driggs, Walch, Keamey, Holley & Thompson 400 S. Fourth St., 3rd Floor Las Vegas, NV 89101

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Attn: Gregory J. Walch, Esq.

Recording requested By TRST AMERICAN TITLE Lincoln County - NV – Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 Book- 238 Page-



0130718 04:28 PM

Grantee Address:

5010 South Valley View Boulevard

Las Vegas, NV 89118

## WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED

Joe V. Higbee and or Evelyn Y. Higbee, individuals, and Joe V. Higbee and Evelyn Y. Highee, Co-trustees of the Highee 1979 Trust dated February 8, 1979 (collectively, "Grantor") for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and forever quitelaim to the Phyllis M. Frias, Trustee of the Phyllis Frias Management Trust ("Grantee"), all of Grantor's right, title, and interest, in and to Nevada water rights Permit Number 48333 (Certificate 13369) issued by the State Engineer of Nevada.

DATED this 29th day of October, 2007.

GRANTORS:

HIGBEE 1979 TRUST, DATED FEBRUARY 8, 1979

Joe N. Higbee, Co-trustee

RECORDED AS ACCOMODATION ONLY WITHOUT LIABILITY

STATE OF NEVADA	)	
	}	88
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	}	

This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> day of October, 2007, by Joe V. Highee, an individual, and as Co-Trustee of the Highee 1979 Trust, dated February 8, 1979.



Marjarie Danis NOTARYPUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>29</u> day of October, 2007, by Evelyn Y. Higbec, an individual, and as Co-Trustee of the Higbee 1979 Trust, dated February 8, 1979.

NOTARY PUBLIC

[Seal]



RECORDED AS ACCOMODATION ONLY WITHOUT LIABILITY

## DOC # DV-130718

12/21/2007

04 · 28 PM

## Official Record

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

		FC	OR RECORDI	Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$15.00
<ol> <li>Assessor Parce</li> </ol>	el Number (s)	D		Recorded By: L	OFFT
a)		B	ook: I	Book - 238 Pa	age- 0213
b)		D	ate of Recording:		
c)	<del></del>	N	otes:	<del></del>	-++-
d)		<u></u>			<del></del>
2. Type of Propert	v:	L		***	4
	ant Land b)	Single Fam Res.			
·	do/Twnhse d) 🦳	2-4 Plex			
	Bldg. f) cultural h)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home			
I) Othe		modile Home	1	\ .	
- <del></del>				1	
3. Total Value/Sa	les Price of Property:	/ \$		0.00	
Deed in Lieu of	Foreclosure Only (value o	f property) \$\frac{\\$}{\\$}\$			
Transfer Tax Val	ue:	\$			
Real Property Tr	ansfer Tax Due:	\$		0.00	
		1	/ /		
<ol><li>If Exemption Cl</li></ol>			\ /		
	x Exemption, per NRS 375.0			<u></u>	
<ul> <li>b. Explain Rea</li> </ul>	son for Exemption:	Conveyance of	Water Rights 1	mluede	n conveyente
of the	real property us	dyan	esquate d	east,	<u> </u>
5. Partial Interest:	Percentage being trans	ferred:	%		
/	, ,	/-		"Manager of the Control of the Contr	
	ares and acknowledges, und				0
	at the information provided is				
	ported by documentation if				
	hermore, the disallowance o				
of additional tax due, i	may result in a penalty of 10	% of the tax due	e plus interest at	1% per month	•
Pursuant to NPS 3	75.030, the Buyer and So	aller chall be i	ointly and eav	orally liable	for any
	N. N.	iloi Silali De j	Only and sev	erany nable	ioi aily
additional amount	owed.	/	1		1
Signature	Jan opp		Capacity_	agan	1
Signature			_/Capacity_	U	·
SELLER (GRAN	TOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTE	E) INFORM	ATION
(REQUIRE			(REQUIRED)		
Print Name: <u>Joe</u>	V. Hig <mark>bee &amp; Evelyn Y</mark> . Higbe	e Print Nar	ne: Phyllis Fr	ias Managemer	nt Trust
Address: P.O.	Box 545	Address		alley View Blv	
City: Hike		City:	Las Vegas	3	
State: NV	<b>Zip:</b> 89017	State:	NV_	<b>Zip:</b> 8911	8
		•	<u></u> ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COMPANY/PERS	<u>SON REQUESTING R</u>	ECORDING			
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE					
Print Name: Ton	n Driggs		Escrow	#	
Address: 400	S. Fourth Street, 3rd Floor		<del></del>		
City: Las Vegas		State: N	V	<b>Zip:</b> 8910	1

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

RECORDED AS ACCOMODATION ONLY WITHOUT LIABILITY